Flight 1

Flight 2

Champion of Champions

Mt. Si Golf Course
7/10/2025

Low Gross of the Field Jennifer Greeley

Player

Greeley, Jennifer
Digregorio, Florida
Provazek-Ross, Kathy
Nishimoto, Christy
Bullinger, Carrie
Shank, Laurie
Paulson, Kathleen

Player

Williams, Jan
Hobbs, Angela
Schooling, Deb
Elmendorf, Kathy
Collins, Marleen
Erickson, Cindy
Chapman, Lynn

Club

Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club

Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

To Par
Gross

11
12
14
14
17

To Par
Gross
14
15
15
16
16
20
20

Total
Gross
78
78
83
84
86
86
89

Total
Gross
86
87
87
88
88
92
92

78

$ 30.00*

Place Purse

Low Gross $30.00

1

O WN

$22.00
$16.00
$12.00

Place

~NOoO O WN —

$22.00
$16.00
$12.00
$10.00

(@ Mount Si really knows how to put on a show! Despite a forecast that tried to rain on our parade, the skies
cleared and gave us a spectacular day on the fairways. & Huge shoutout to all the fantastic players who
came out—we couldn’t have asked for a better crew or a better day. Mother Nature, you’re officially invited to

all future tournaments!

Congratulations to Jennifer Greeley (Riverbend) for winning Low Gross of the Field with a 78!*

* There was a 2 way tie for Low Gross of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Jennifer
Greeley won with a Gross score of 38, while Florida Digregorio had a Gross score of 39.

Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's C
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Grand Total
57% of the Field was paid

Entries

Al=aaAaldO

Winners

—

Sum of Purse

44
22

74

140



