

# Champion of Champions

Mt. Si Golf Course

7/10/2025

Low Gross of the Field Jennifer Greeley

78

\$ 30.00\*

## Flight 1

Player	Club	To Par Gross	Total Gross	Place	Purse
Greeley, Jennifer	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	6	78	<b>Low Gross</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>
Digregorio, Florida	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	6	78	1	\$22.00
Provazek-Ross, Kathy	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	11	83	2	\$16.00
Nishimoto, Christy	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	12	84	3	\$12.00
Bullinger, Carrie	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	14	86	4	
Shank, Laurie	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	14	86	5	
Paulson, Kathleen	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	17	89	6	

## Flight 2

Player	Club	To Par Gross	Total Gross	Place	Purse
Williams, Jan	Jackson Jills Golf Club	14	86	1	\$22.00
Hobbs, Angela	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	15	87	2	\$16.00
Schooling, Deb	Jackson Jills Golf Club	15	87	3	\$12.00
Elmendorf, Kathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	16	88	4	\$10.00
Collins, Marleen	Nile Ladies Golf Club	16	88	5	
Erickson, Cindy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	20	92	6	
Chapman, Lynn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	20	92	7	

☀️ Mount Si really knows how to put on a show! Despite a forecast that tried to rain on our parade, the skies cleared and gave us a spectacular day on the fairways. 🎉 Huge shoutout to all the fantastic players who came out—we couldn't have asked for a better crew or a better day. Mother Nature, you're officially invited to all future tournaments!

Congratulations to Jennifer Greeley (Riverbend) for winning Low Gross of the Field with a 78!\*

\* There was a 2 way tie for Low Gross of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Jennifer Greeley won with a Gross score of 38, while Florida Digregorio had a Gross score of 39.

Club	Entries	Winners	Sum of Purse
Jackson Jills Golf Club	5	3	44
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	2	1	22
Nile Ladies Golf Club	1		
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	4	4	74
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's C	1		
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	1		
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>140</b>

57% of the Field was paid